Catalinarice.com

Catalina Rice

Catalina.rice@jicloud.com

(She/Her)
Show Position
OLEANNA Assistant Stage Manager
GIN GAME Assistant Stage Manager
A SHERLOCK CAROL Assistant Stage Manager
CABARET Assistant Stage Manger
FALL DANCE CONCERT Stage Manager
SENSE AND SENSIBLITY Stage Manager
FROZEN JR. Stage Manager
6x10 MINUTE PLAY FESTIVAL Production Stage Manger
STOP KISS Stage Manger

Related Experience

CICADA Assistant Scenic Charge
FALL DANCE CONCERT Light Board Op.

INTO THE WOODS JR. Floor Artist

FROZEN JR. Floor Artist

CLUE THE MUSICAL Floor Artist

BEAUTY AND THE BEAST JR. Choreographer

THE LITTLE MERMAID JR. Choreographer

Special Skills

e  Single Purchase Fly Rail and Personnel Lift Trained
e  Proficient Scenic Painting Skills

o  Wood Grain, Concrete, Brick, Ombre, Checkered,

e Basic Microsoft Office and Google Drive Skills
e Works Well with Kids

e  Basic Stage Combat

e  Has Valid Driver’s License

e Basic Sewing Skills

Education And Awards

Florida Repertory Theatre, Stage Management Internship
Middle Tennessee State University, B.S. in Theatre

KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, Sense and Sensibility
KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, 6x10 Play Festival
KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, Stop Kiss

References

Name:
Kate Goodwin

Position:
Stage Management Faculty
Mary-Ruth Knackstedt (MR) Freelance Stage Manger

Aaron Allen Jr. Lecturer of Dance

Stage Manager

Director
Chris Clavelli**
Maureen
Heffernan**
Jeffery Binder**
Danielle Roos
Kimberly Holt
Lauren Shouse
Angela Annese
Various

Payton McCarthy

Tori Buford

Meg Brooker

Matt Hunter-Hayes
Peri Watson
Rachel Jones

Krissa Seifert
Krissa Seifert

Rust, etc.

Email:

Venue

Florida Repertory
Florida Repertory

Florida Repertory
MTSU

MTSU

MTSU

French Woods Festival
MTSU

MTSU

MTSU

MTSU

Arts Center of Cannon County
Arts Center of Cannon County
Arts Center of Cannon County
Blackman Middle School
Blackman Middle School

e  Basic Stage Makeup Skills
e  Basic Carpentry Skills

e  Reads Sheet Music

e Tap Dance

e  Experience with Qlab

e  Experience with EOS

e  Has Passport

Year
2024
2024

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021

2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

2023-2024
May 2023

2022
2022
2021

Phone Number:

Katie.Goodwin@mtsu.edu

mary.knackstedt@gmail.com

Available

upon

request

Aaron.Allen@usm.edu



mailto:Catalinarice.com
mailto:Catalina.rice@icloud.com

