

Catalinarice.com

Catalina Rice

Catalina.rice@icloud.com

(She/Her)

Stage Manager

Show	Position	Director	Venue	Year
OLEANNA	Assistant Stage Manager	Chris Clavelli**	Florida Repertory	2024
GIN GAME	Assistant Stage Manager	Maureen Heffernan**	Florida Repertory	2024
A SHERLOCK CAROL	Assistant Stage Manager	Jeffery Binder**	Florida Repertory	2023
CABARET	Assistant Stage Manger	Danielle Roos	MTSU	2023
FALL DANCE CONCERT	Stage Manager	Kimberly Holt	MTSU	2022
SENSE AND SENSIBLITY	Stage Manager	Lauren Shouse	MTSU	2022
FROZEN JR.	Stage Manager	Angela Annese	French Woods Festival	2022
6x10 MINUTE PLAY FESTIVAL	Production Stage Manger	Various	MTSU	2022
STOP KISS	Stage Manger	Payton McCarthy	MTSU	2021

Related Experience

CICADA	Assistant Scenic Charge	Tori Buford	MTSU	2022
FALL DANCE CONCERT	Light Board Op.	Meg Brooker	MTSU	2021
INTO THE WOODS JR.	Floor Artist	Matt Hunter-Hayes	Arts Center of Cannon County	2021
FROZEN JR.	Floor Artist	Peri Watson	Arts Center of Cannon County	2020
CLUE THE MUSICAL	Floor Artist	Rachel Jones	Arts Center of Cannon County	2019
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST JR.	Choreographer	Krissa Seifert	Blackman Middle School	2018
THE LITTLE MERMAID JR.	Choreographer	Krissa Seifert	Blackman Middle School	2017

Special Skills

- Single Purchase Fly Rail and Personnel Lift Trained
- Proficient Scenic Painting Skills
 - o Wood Grain, Concrete, Brick, Ombre, Checkered, Rust, etc.
- Basic Microsoft Office and Google Drive Skills
- Works Well with Kids
- Basic Stage Combat
- Has Valid Driver's License
- Basic Sewing Skills

- Basic Stage Makeup Skills
- Basic Carpentry Skills
- Reads Sheet Music
- Tap Dance
- Experience with Qlab
- Experience with EOS
- Has Passport

Education And Awards

Florida Repertory Theatre, Stage Management Internship	2023-2024
Middle Tennessee State University, B.S. in Theatre	May 2023
KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, Sense and Sensibility	2022
KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, 6x10 Play Festival	2022
KCACTF Stage Management Nomination, Stop Kiss	2021

References

Name:	Position:	<u>Email:</u>	Phone Number:
Kate Goodwin	Stage Management Faculty	Katie.Goodwin@mtsu.edu	
			Available
Mary-Ruth Knackstedt (MR)	Freelance Stage Manger	mary.knackstedt@gmail.com	upon
			request
Aaron Allen Jr.	Lecturer of Dance	Aaron.Allen@usm.edu	